OP \$40.00 6105462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780070

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN PAYNE ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LTD.		01/05/2023	limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Sailvan Network Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	901A5, No. 6, Kangli City, No. 66 Pingji Avenue, Shanglilang Community		
Internal Address:	Nanwan Street, Longgang District		
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518100		
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6105462	SIHANM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8183801900

Email: trademarks@paiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulo A. de Almeida

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paulo A. de Almeida	
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed DoA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0857

900743788

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN PAYNE ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LTD., ("Assignor"), a Limited Company established in CHINA, with an address of NO. 3, 2ND FLOOR, HUASHEN BUILDING, 1038, AIGUO ROAD XINYI COMMUNITY, HUANGBEI STREET, LUOHU DISTRICT SHENZHEN CHINA, has adopted, used, and registered the following mark(s) in the United States:

TYPE	MARK	SER. NO.	Reg. Date	CLASS(ES)
Trademark	SIHANM	88544441	Jul. 21, 2020	09

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Sailvan Network Technology Co., Ltd., a Limited Company established in China with an address of 901A5, No. 6, Kangli City, No. 66 Pingii Avenue, Shanglilang Community, Nanwan Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the above marks in the United States, and the above-identified registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing marks in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

- ^	881	CHAR	~~

Signature: 25 MM

Designation: Cai Lihong Director of Intellectual Property

Date: January 5, 2023

Assignee:

Signature: jk, ja 44

Designation: Kang Fengmei Manager of Intellectual Property

Date: January 5, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 01/11/2023